

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1094418

Form ACO-1
August 2013
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R 🗌 East 🗌 West
Address 2:	Feet from
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from _ East / _ West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
☐ New Well ☐ Re-Entry ☐ Workover	Field Name:
Oil WSW SWD SIOW Gas D&A ENHR SIGW OG GSW Temp. Abd. CM (Coal Bed Methane) Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.): If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	Producing Formation: Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing: Feet Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth: Feet Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name: Original Total Depth: Original Total Depth:	feet depth to: w/ sx cmt. Drilling Fluid Management Plan
☐ Plug Back ☐ Conv. to GSW ☐ Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Commingled Permit #: Dual Completion Permit #:	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls Dewatering method used:
☐ SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
ENHR Permit #:	Operator Name:
GSW Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	Quarter Sec. TwpS. R East West County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY										
Confidentiality Requested										
Date:										
Confidential Release Date:										
Wireline Log Received										
Geologist Report Received										
UIC Distribution										
ALT										

Page Two



Operator Name:				_ Lease l	Name: _			Well #:			
Sec Twp	S. R	East V	West	County	:						
INSTRUCTIONS: Shopen and closed, flow and flow rates if gas to	ring and shut-in pres o surface test, along	sures, whether s with final chart(shut-in pre s). Attach	ssure reac extra shee	hed stati t if more	c level, hydrosta space is neede	itic pressures, bot d.	tom hole temp	erature, flui	d recovery,	
Final Radioactivity Lo- files must be submitte						gs must be ema	ailed to kcc-well-lo	gs@kcc.ks.go	v. Digital el	ectronic log	
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional S		Yes	No				on (Top), Depth ar			mple	
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	Yes	☐ No		Nam	e		Тор	Da	tum	
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		☐ Yes ☐ Yes	☐ No ☐ No								
List All E. Logs Run:											
			CASING		☐ Ne						
	0: 11-1-	· ·				ermediate, product		# O	T	d Damasat	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Cas Set (In O		Weig Lbs. /		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		d Percent itives	
		AD	DITIONAL	CEMENTIN	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD					
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Ce	ement	# Sacks	Used		Type and F	ercent Additives			
Perforate Protect Casing											
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone											
Did you perform a hydrau	•					Yes	No (If No, ski	p questions 2 ar	nd 3)		
Does the volume of the to							= :	p question 3)	of the ACO	()	
Was the hydraulic fractur	ing treatment information	on submitted to the	e chemicai d	isciosure re	gistry?	Yes	No (If No, fill	out Page Three	or the ACO-1	<i>)</i> 	
Shots Per Foot		ION RECORD - I Footage of Each I						t, Cement Squeeze Record Kind of Material Used) Depth			
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer A	i:	Liner Run:	Yes No				
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or Ef	NHR. Prod	ducing Meth	ıod:		1					
			Flowing	Pumpin	g	Gas Lift C	Other (Explain)				
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er B	bls. (Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity	
DISPOSITIO	ON OF GAS:		M	METHOD OF	COMPLE	ETION:		PRODUCTION	ON INTERVA		
Vented Sold		Open		Perf.	Dually	Comp. Cor	mmingled				
	bmit ACO-18.)		(Specify)		(Submit)	ACO-5) (Sub	mit ACO-4)				



INVOICE DATE PAGE CUST NO 09/11/2012 1 of 1 1004409

INVOICE NUMBER

1718 - 90998745

Pratt

(620) 672-1201

B VAL ENERGY

1 200 W DOUGLAS AVE STE 520

L WICHITA

KS US 67202

o ATTN:

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

LEASE NAME

Nelson

LOCATION

COUNTY

Barber

STATE KS

I T

JOB DESCRIPTION Cement-New Well Casing/Pi

JOB CONTACT

JOB #	EQUIPMENT #	Reurchase	order no.		TERMS	DUE DATE		
40509722	27463	SEP 1 2	2012		Net - 30 days	10/11/2012		
	<u></u>	9208-	QTY	U of M	UNIT PRICE	INVOICE AMOUNT		
or Service Dates	: 09/10/2012 to 09	9/10/2012						
040509722								
171806681A Ceme	nt-New Well Casing/Pi 0	99/10/2012						
Cement 5 1/2" Long	string	± 1			- 1/1 			
AA2 Cement	da de		125.00	EA	12.75	1,593.79		
60/40 POZ			50.00	9 1 100000000	9.00	.,		
C-41P			30.00		3.00			
Salt		a 9	571.00		0.38			
C-44			118.00		3.86			
FLA-322		- S.	95.00	EA	5.63	534.39		
Gilsonite		21.6	628.00	EA	0.50	315.58		
Super Flush II		* 4. * *	500.00	EA	1.15			
	Baffle, 5 1/2"" (Blu		1.00	EA	300.01	300.		
"Cmt. Shoe Packer T			1.00	EA	2,775.08	2,775.		
"Turbolizer, 5 1/2""			5.00	EA	82.50	412.		
"5 1/2"" Basket (Blu			1.00	EA	217.51	217.		
"Unit Mileage Chg (P			45.00	MI	3.19	143.		
Heavy Equipment Mi			90.00		5.25	472.		
"Proppant & Bulk De			362.00		1.20	434.		
Blending & Mixing Se	_		175.00	177653077	1.05	183.		
Depth Charge; 4001			1.00	1999	1,890.05	1,890.		
Plug Container Util. (1.00	17750000	187.50	187.		
"Service Supervisor,	first 8 hrs on loc.		1.00	EA	131.25	131.2		
- 0/v0 b0Z					chani	#20151		
PLEASE REMIT		ND OTHER CORRESP):	SUB TOTAL	11,375		

PO BOX 841903 DALLAS, TX 75284-1903

BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP PO BOX 10460

MIDLAND, TX 79702

11,375.48

TAX

308.60

INVOICE TOTAL

11,684.08



10244 NE Hwy. 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Kansas 67124 Phone 620-672-1201

FIELD SERVICE TICKET

1718 06681 A

	PHESSURE PL	DIVIPING & WIRELINE					DATE	TICKET NO				
DATE OF 9	-10-13	DISTRICT Pratt			NEW WELL	OLD F	PROD INJ	□ WDW □	CUS	STOMER DER NO.:	*	
CUSTOMER \	1alE	nergy		-	LEASE N	oels	00			WELL NO.3	24	
ADDRESS					COUNTY Barber STATE KS							
CITY		STATE			SERVICE CF	REW D	lardo, r	ncbiaw-	P	015UN		
AUTHORIZED B	Υ				JOB TYPE: (NW - 5/0 L.S.							
EQUIPMENT	# HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQL	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALL	ATE	AM TIME	5		
27283							ARRIVED AT	JOB	7	AMD 3:	00	
1973110	1812 1		3000	AXI EVE			START OPER	RATION	1	AM 9	5	
110011	1000			-			FINISH OPER	RATION		PM 10:1	5	
							RELEASED			AM III	00	
							MILES FROM	STATION TO W	ELL	45		
products, and/or sup become a part of the ITEM/PRICE	pplies includes is contract with	all of and only those terms and nout the written consent of an of	ficer of Basic	Energy Se	rvices LP.	s	(WELL OWNE	ER, OPERATOR, CO	1	ACTOR OR AGE	ENT)	
REF. NO.		MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT	AND SERV	VICES US	ED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		\$ AMOUNT		
CPIOS	17 17	2 Cephent				SK	125			2125	00	
CP 103	60	190405				SK	50		+	600	03	
CCIOS	5-1	IT Detoans	-			17	50		+	120	00	
66115	C-H	d				11	118		+	600	30	
CCIZA	ELA	1-322				15	95			712	0	
((201	hid	surite				Lb	628			420	76	
C5-607	Late	L Down Pl	17 B	9/12	514"	29	1			400	0)	
1601-23	Com	3 - 1	acho	Tyl	105/2	24	1		_	37001	29	
CF1651	Turk	odlicer & 12.	Mig. 35) 12			ea	5			550	00	
66166	-	het 512		· ·		29	000		+	290	00	
EIRO	306	ertish II	1			bal	500		+	165	1	
FIDI	Hea	100	1 1	1000	· ·	W.	91)		+	1 31)	00	
Eli3	8.11	1 Toloris	100	1		The	362			579	60	
705	9ed	+ Charge	400	1-50	00	20	1			2520	00	
CE 240	Blan	Jint Wit	2			Su	175			245	00	
CESUL	Plu-	(Continer				ea	1			2500	00	
5003	See	ice Supecins	00			27				175	00	
0.11			i					SUB TOTA	AL	11.2-	113	
CHE	EMICAL / ACID	DAIA:		05	DVIOE 8 FOLIIE	DA AFAIT	0/TA	/ ON 6	9	11,375	73	
					RVICE & EQUIF	INENT		ON \$				
							70170	TOTA	AL			

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE

ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

SERVICE

REPRESENTATIVE



TREATMENT REPORT

Customer	1.15.	-01-JU		Lease No.		in t	\ .		Date						
Lease N	20/2	41 24		Well # .	3	- 24 k	1		9-10-12						
Field Order #	Station	Pi	+ 1			Casing	Depth	h S	County B	schoo	= 1	State h			
Type Job	Miles	- 51	11.4				Formation	n		Legal D	Description	24-31-11			
PIPE	DATA	PER	FORATI	NG DATA		FLUID I	JSED		TRE	ATMENT	RESUME				
Casing Size	Tubing Siz	ze Shots/	Ft	12554	Açi	id o o	· mi	1 1	RATE PF	ISIP					
Depth	Depth	From	<u> </u>	To 5 051	-	Pad		Max	1.06		5 Min.				
Volume	Volume	From		То	Pa		700	Min			10 Min.				
Max Press	Max Press			То	Fra	ac		Avg			15 Min.				
Well Connectio	n Annulus V			То	\top			HHP Used	1		Annulus F	Pressure			
Plug Depth	Packer De	_		То	Flu	ish X	1/4	Gas Volun	ne		Total Load				
Customer Rep	resentative	Dogo		Station	n Man	ager	10500	4.1	Treater	5/000	Orlei				
Service Units	22225	27463	1983	1/52	62						T				
Driver Names	Xlada	melio.	0	01202	0.5										
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure		Pumped		Rate	47		Se	rvice Log					
Sico AW	11000010	Tressure					Dale	Drat.			hours				
							R	171-	115	15 16	- EtC	agin			
							Parke	(2 / 5	Protein					
376							(00)	1 0	1-3-	5-7	- 10				
							Buch	J H	1						
:30A=	1500			\		1	(***	Fut	100	Burn	(.se w/1			
1:4:	300		1	à		5	5,00	· (C)	tt de						
7.47	300			5		5	1430	580							
81.7	250		3	0		5	1. +1	1250	AA) tin		and the state of			
							Shi	0			f Inc	100			
								de 0 61							
9:5:	0	7	7	9		6	5/41	1 11 1	5	plan					
10:11	400		1	00		5		9100							
10:13	700		\	10		L	5100	w Ru	10						
10:15 1			11	8		L\	PI V	Do	1. nu	12/)	2 4				
						-	1				10				
			61	1 - (9	210-	AN:	11 m t	w/s	104VE	Colupe			
								m/		\ .		1 ₀			
) (00Cc	whi.	100		14			
										W.		96			
							8 1								



PAGE	CUST NO	INVOICE DATE
1 of 1	1 409	09/05/2012

INVOICE NUMBER

1718 - 90995690

Pratt

(620) 672-1201

B VAL ENERGY

1 200 W DOUGLAS AVE STE 520

L WICHITA

KS US 67202

o ATTN:

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

LEASE NAME

Nelson

3-24

0 LOCATION В

COUNTY

Barber

S STATE

T

KS

JOB DESCRIPTION Cement-New Well Casing/Pi

JOB CONTACT CEIVED

JOB #	EQUIPMENT #	PURCHASE	ORDER NO.	SEP 0	8 20terms	DUE DATE
40507499	19843	9208			Net - 30 days	10/05/2012
	-		QTY	U of M	UNIT PRICE	INVOICE AMOUNT
For Service Dates.	: 09/01/2012 to 09	0/01/2012				
0040507499						
171806872A Cemer	nt-New Well Casing/Pi C	9/01/2012				×
Cement 8 5/8" Surfa	ce)_ (e	
60/40 POZ		a S	190.00	EA	9.00	1,710.00
Celloflake			48.00	1,000,000	2.78	
Calcium Chloride			492.00		0.79	VIP. 100 VIP
"Wooden Cmt Plug, I			1.00		120.00	
"8 5/8"" Basket (Blue "Unit Mileage Chg (P			1.00		236.25	
Heavy Equipment Mil			45.00 90.00		3.19 5.25	
Proppant & Bulk Del			369.00	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1.20	71.7779-00471
Depth Charge; 0-500			1.00		750.00	
Blending & Mixing Se			190.00	I HATALAN	1.05	
Plug Container Util. C	Chg.		1.00	EA	187.50	187.5
'Service Supervisor,	first 8 hrs on loc.		1.00	EA	131.25	
W.						
					¥ 8	

PLEASE REMIT TO:

SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO:

BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP PO BOX 841903 PO BOX 10460 DALLAS,TX 75284-1903 MIDLAND,TX 79702

SUB TOTAL

TAX

4,913.89 162.84

INVOICE TOTAL

5,076.73



10244 NE Hwy. 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Kansas 67124 Phone 620-672-1201

FIELD SERVICE TICKET

1718 06872 A

F	PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE DATE TICKET NO												
DATE OF 9-1	-20	12 0	DISTRICT			NEW O	LD F	ROD INJ	WDW	CU	STOMER RDER NO.:		
CUSTOMER	IAL	JE	NERGIL			LEASE NELSON WELL NO.3-2							
ADDRESS						COUNTY BARBER STATE K5.							
CITY			STATE			SERVICE CRE	EW LE	SLEY, M	ARGUEZ, T	IE,	RSON		
AUTHORIZED BY	Y					JOB TYPE:	Nu)-85/	8'5.P.		19 194	1	
EQUIPMENT	#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQU	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALL	ED 9-1-9	ATE	AM TIM	E 0	
10000, 100	1/2	7	Part and the second			Personal Property and the second		ARRIVED AT	JOB		AM 7:0	0	
19831-1981	0/2 4							START OPER	RATION	Tib	AM 7:3	6	
11031 1100	00		X					FINISH OPER	RATION		AM //.C	20	
								RELEASED			AM //: 3	30	
1			Contract of the second					MILES FROM	STATION TO W	ELL	45		
The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. SIGNED: (WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)													
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	1	N	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT A	IND SEH	VICES US	ED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	-	\$ AMOUNT		
CP 103	la	140	DPOZ				SK	190	- /	-	3280	00	
CC 100	PA	1011	M CHINDIS	E			10	48		+	-11	(00	
CF 153	LV	DDE	ALCONT DIE	6 9	5/011		FA	70		+	0/10	00	
CF 1903	BA	SKE	T. 8.5/8"	7	10		EA			+	315	00	
E 100	PIC	KUF	MILEAGE				MI	45			191	25	
E 101	HEA	avy	EQUIPMENT	MILL	EAGE		MI	90			630	00	
E 113	Bu	KT	ELIVERY CHAI	2GE			TM	369			590	40	
CE 200	DE	BLH	CHARGE, O-	500		70. 31 July 12	HR	1-4		_	1,000	00	
CE 240	BLE	CIN	ING SERVICE	CHAN	GE	arrows I tora actio	SK	190	AND SERVICE OF SERVICE		alole	20	
CE 504	FLL	27	CATTHINER CH	HAKG	t		JUS			-	250	00	
5003	X	KUIC	E SUPERVISO	K			EA			-	1/5	20	
7-1										+			
										+	TREETY E		
										1			
										1	1,550		
										J.			
CHE	MICAL /	ACID DA	ATA:						SUB TOTA	4/	1913	00	
					SE	RVICE & EQUIP	MENT	%TAX	ON \$		1) 110		
						TERIALS			ON\$				
									TOTA	AL	dine in	1	

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

SERVICE

REPRESENTATIVE



TREATMENT REPORT

cher 8	, , ,			0,	la.f.					3							
Customer	ALEN	JER	GU			ease No.		lem		_	Date	7	1				
Lease	ELSO	M	J		V	/ell #	3	7-24				7-	1-0	401	0		
Field Order #	Station	F	RAT	Ti Ks	,			Casing	Depth		County	BAR	BER		State /s.		
Type Job	NW-	8	5/8"	5.7	Ρ.				Formation	5-70	0'	L	egal Descri	ption 34	1-11		
PIPE	ease Field Order # Station PIPE DATA PERFORE Prom Pro			ORA	TING	DATA		FLUID (JSED		Т	REATM	IENT RES	SUME			
Casing Size	Tubing Siz	ze :	Shots/F	t	CN	17-	Aci	id-1905K	60/40Pa	2	RATE	PRESS	IS	SIP			
Depth 03	Depth		From		То		Pre	Pad 1.0	11 CUFT	Max			5	Min.			
Volume	Volume		From		То		Pa	d		Min			10	Min.	- 10		
Max Press	Max Pres	S	From		То		Fra	ac		Avg			15	Min.			
Well Connection	Annulus V	/ol.	From		То					HHP Use	d		Ar	nnulus P	ressure		
Plug Depth /	Packer De	epth	From		То		Flu	ish 13 BE	36	Gas Volum	me		To	tal Load	,		
Customer Repre	esentative	RAL	Dy S	SMIT	74	Station	n Mar		SCOTT		Treate	er K	LESL	Eg			
	37586	-		198	43	1983	1	19862)			
Driver Names		MAI	BLEZ			PIER	SONI										
Time				Bbl	s. Pum	ped		Rate	9			Service	Log				
7:30 AM									ONL	OCATI	DN-	SA	FETY	MEE	ETING		
9:30AM									RUN	5 JB	. 8	18"	124	405	9.		
5						_			BASI	K-B	OTTO	MO	F IST	JT.			
0:15Am									CSG.	ONI	3070						
0:20Am						_		,	HOOK	UPTO	0 050	9./1	BREAK	CIR	C. W/12/6		
10:45AM	200				5	_		6	H001	AHEA	11101110						
10:46Am	100			~	41	_		6	MIXIC	90 SK	5.60	140 F	02 Ca	14.	8 PPG		
10:52AM	(Albinosa)		Sec.		<u> </u>	-			KELE	ASE	HUC	7	and the second		-		
	0				0			5	STAK	RTD	515PC		EMEN	1			
					10	-		3	500	WR	ATE		7 - 7 - 7				
11:00AM	150				13	\rightarrow	_	3	PLUG				DEP	1 H			
						-			CIRC.								
						-			CIRC.	1015	547	OF	TT.				
-											1 2	0		-			
						-+					JOB	CON	PRETE	_,			
						_							HANK	5 -	ESLEY		
				-		-							KEVE	NE	SLEY		
						-+											
						$\overline{}$											
-						-+											
					-	$\overline{}$											

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

October 03, 2012

TODD ALLAM Val Energy, Inc. 200 W DOUGLAS AVE STE 520 WICHITA, KS 67202-3005

Re: ACO1 API 15-007-23930-00-00 NELSON 3-24 SW/4 Sec.24-34S-11W Barber County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, TODD ALLAM